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VILLAGE BOARD March 6, 2019

Presiqlent

RV Republic Services

Board of Trustees 2101 South Busse Road
Ilin‘.-l::rnnln:' MCII.I[’]I Prospect, []]inois 60056

Re: February 8, 2019 Commercial FOIA Request

Arnie” Jaworska
Melane Lomas

Hichnl
Armandn Parer Dear Republic Services:

Village Clerk ; ) N = :

Wames it I am pleased to help you with your February 8, 2019 Commercial Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village
of Bensenville received your request on February 8, 2019. You requested copies of the items indicated below:

Paniala Jr

Village Manager
[van K. Summers

“Looking for a list of all new businesses from January 1, 2019 to current.”
After a search of Village files, the following documents are enclosed to fulfill your request:
1) Village of Bensenville Business Licenses Issued from 1/1/19 - 3/6/19. (1 pg.)

These are all of the documents that can be discovered responsive to your request.

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response.

Village of Bensenville




Location

350 NORTH YORK ROAD B

225 WEST JAMES STREET 9

205 WEST GRAND AVENUE 109
800 WEST SOUTH THORNDALE AVENUE
1071 EAST WAVELAND AVENUE
454 SOUTH DOMENIC COURT
13 WEST MAIN STREET 3

13 WEST MAIN STREET 1

200 WEST WILSON COURT B
227 WEST JAMES STREET 2

811 EAGLE DRIVE

836 WEST FOSTER AVENUE
1043 SOUTH YORK ROAD 107
764 WEST FOSTER AVENUE

477 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD
420 SOUTH PODLIN DRIVE

359 SOUTH EVERGREEN STREET
385 NORTH COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE
143 WEST BERNICE DRIVE

248 WEST JAMES STREET

230 WEST JAMES STREET

1061 EAST WAVELAND AVENUE
1043 SOUTH YORK ROAD 106H
600 EAGLE DRIVE

1001 WEST FOSTER AVENUE
1140 EAST GREEN STREET

1090 WEST BRYN MAWR AVENUE
684 SOUTH COUNTY LINE ROAD
478 NORTH THOMAS DRIVE
1060 SOUTH ENTRY DRIVE

DBA

VICOSTONE USA

AVCS CHICAGO INC

APC ASPHALT PAVING CO

MSA SECURITY

ENGINEERED IRON WORKS, INC
MAJESTIC PACKAGING INC

ALL GOOD LOGISTICS, INC

MAD DUCK INC

RANK TRANSPORTATION LLC

C & C PEST CONTROL

IDEA CIRCLE PRODUCTIONS, LLC
MZ LINES, INC

CHALO & SONS TRUCKING CO
SCORPION PERCUSSION
DISCOUNT TOBACCO AND GIFTS
TRUCRAFT FURNITURE

TOWN FENCE

SHAPES SUPPLY CO.

STONE & TILE SOLUTIONS
NATIONAL CORPORATE HOUSING, INC.
CHICAGOLAND DISTRIBUTING
RVR TRANSPORTATION INC
GARDNER LAW LLC

AMTAB MANUFACTURING CORPORATION

MIDWEST GOODS INC
T & J CONCRET WORK
SAMANTHAS DECORATIONS

ACTIVAR CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS GROUP, INC
ALLYING FORCE PORT TO PORT LOGISTICS LLC

THREADS REWORKS LLC

Municipality

BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE

FRANKLIN PARK

BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE

FRANKLIN PARK

BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE

FRANKLIN PARK

BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE

FRANKLIN PARK

BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE

Start Date

02/22/2019
02/22/2019
02/26/2019
02/26/2019
02/28/2019
02/28/2019
02/28/2019
02/28/2019
03/01/2019
03/01/2019
03/01/2019
03/01/2019
03/01/2019
03/01/2019
03/01/2019
03/01/2019
03/01/2019
03/01/2019
03/01/2019
03/01/2019
03/01/2019
03/01/2019
03/01/2019
03/01/2019
03/01/2019
03/04/2019
03/04/2019
03/05/2019
03/05/2019
03/05/2019



