

12 South Center Street Bensenville, IL 60106

Office: 630,350,3404 Fax: 630.350.3438 www.bensenville.il.us

VILLAGE BOARD

President Frank DeSimone

Board of Trustees

Rosa Carmona Ann Franz Agnieszka "Annie" Jaworska McLane Lomax Nicholas Panicola Jr. Armando Perez

Village Clerk

Nancy Quinn

Village Manager Evan K. Summers

March 6, 2019

Republic Services 2101 South Busse Road Mount Prospect, Illinois 60056

Re:

February 8, 2019 Commercial FOIA Request

Dear Republic Services:

I am pleased to help you with your February 8, 2019 Commercial Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of Bensenville received your request on February 8, 2019. You requested copies of the items indicated below:

"Looking for a list of all new businesses from January 1, 2019 to current."

After a search of Village files, the following documents are enclosed to fulfill your request:

1) Village of Bensenville Business Licenses Issued from 1/1/19 - 3/6/19. (1 pg.)

These are all of the documents that can be discovered responsive to your request.

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response.

Very truly yours

Corey Williamsen

Freedom of Information Officer

Village of Bensenville

Location	DBA	Municipality	Start Date	
350 NORTH YORK ROAD B	VICOSTONE USA		02/22/2019	
225 WEST JAMES STREET 9	AVCS CHICAGO INC	BENSENVILLE	02/22/2019	
205 WEST GRAND AVENUE 109	APC ASPHALT PAVING CO	BENSENVILLE	02/26/2019	
800 WEST SOUTH THORNDALE AVENUE	MSA SECURITY	BENSENVILLE	02/26/2019	
1071 EAST WAVELAND AVENUE	ENGINEERED IRON WORKS, INC	BENSENVILLE	02/28/2019	
454 SOUTH DOMENIC COURT	MAJESTIC PACKAGING INC	FRANKLIN PARK	02/28/2019	
13 WEST MAIN STREET 3	ALL GOOD LOGISTICS, INC	BENSENVILLE	02/28/2019	
13 WEST MAIN STREET 1	MAD DUCK INC	BENSENVILLE	02/28/2019	
200 WEST WILSON COURT B	RANK TRANSPORTATION LLC	BENSENVILLE	03/01/2019	
227 WEST JAMES STREET 2	C & C PEST CONTROL	BENSENVILLE	03/01/2019	
811 EAGLE DRIVE	IDEA CIRCLE PRODUCTIONS, LLC	BENSENVILLE	03/01/2019	
836 WEST FOSTER AVENUE	MZ LINES, INC	BENSENVILLE	03/01/2019	
1043 SOUTH YORK ROAD 107	CHALO & SONS TRUCKING CO	BENSENVILLE	03/01/2019	
764 WEST FOSTER AVENUE	SCORPION PERCUSSION	BENSENVILLE	03/01/2019	
477 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD	DISCOUNT TOBACCO AND GIFTS	BENSENVILLE	03/01/2019	
420 SOUTH PODLIN DRIVE	TRUCRAFT FURNITURE	FRANKLIN PARK	03/01/2019	
359 SOUTH EVERGREEN STREET	TOWN FENCE	BENSENVILLE	03/01/2019	
385 NORTH COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE	SHAPES SUPPLY CO.	BENSENVILLE	03/01/2019	
143 WEST BERNICE DRIVE	STONE & TILE SOLUTIONS	BENSENVILLE	03/01/2019	
248 WEST JAMES STREET	NATIONAL CORPORATE HOUSING, INC.	BENSENVILLE	03/01/2019	
230 WEST JAMES STREET	CHICAGOLAND DISTRIBUTING	BENSENVILLE	03/01/2019	
1061 EAST WAVELAND AVENUE	RVR TRANSPORTATION INC	FRANKLIN PARK	03/01/2019	
1043 SOUTH YORK ROAD 106H	GARDNER LAW LLC	BENSENVILLE	03/01/2019	
600 EAGLE DRIVE	AMTAB MANUFACTURING CORPORATION	BENSENVILLE	03/01/2019	
1001 WEST FOSTER AVENUE	MIDWEST GOODS INC	BENSENVILLE	03/01/2019	
1140 EAST GREEN STREET	T & J CONCRET WORK	FRANKLIN PARK	03/04/2019	
1090 WEST BRYN MAWR AVENUE	SAMANTHAS DECORATIONS	BENSENVILLE	03/04/2019	
684 SOUTH COUNTY LINE ROAD	ACTIVAR CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS GROUP, INC	BENSENVILLE	03/05/2019	
478 NORTH THOMAS DRIVE	ALLYING FORCE PORT TO PORT LOGISTICS LLC	BENSENVILLE	03/05/2019	
1060 SOUTH ENTRY DRIVE	THREADS REWORKS LLC	BENSENVILLE	03/05/2019	